

19/12/2022

Dear Requester,

FOI 1634

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request. Please note, this is a cross-site response for Bedford site and Luton site.

You asked:

- 1. Details of Current contract/framework details for Printed Stationery and Managed Service Print including offsite stockholding, online ordering/ consolidated invoicing – Rolling direct agreement**
- 2. Communications department Print spend, and if covered contractually.**
01/04/2021 to 31/03/2022 - £431,540.88
- 3. Start date and duration of the contract/framework**
Rolling direct agreement
- 4. Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages**
Exempted under section 43 (commercial interests) as this is likely to prejudice the Trusts interests
- 5. Actual spend on contract/framework from the start of the contract to the current date broken down by Contractual managed stock and ad-hoc (Non-Stock) spend.**
Exempted under section 43 (commercial interests) as this is likely to prejudice the Trusts interests
- 6. What is the trust spending on print – both operational and Communications spend that isn't covered contractually?**
2020 - £204,495.52
2021 - £416,847.86
- 7. Could you please provide a copy of the service/product specification given to all bidders for when this contract was last advertised?**
Exempted under section 43 (commercial interests) as this is likely to prejudice the Trusts interests

8. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

Exempted under section 43 (commercial interests) as this is likely to prejudice the Trusts interests

9. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

Exempted under section 43 (commercial interests) as this is likely to prejudice the Trusts interests

10. Who is the senior officer(s) (both inside and outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

[Whos-Who-1-April-2022.pdf \(bedfordshirehospitals.nhs.uk\)](#) (Contact Information exempted under Section 40 (Personal Data))

The Trust has declined to provide you with some of the information requested under exemption 43, section (2) of the Freedom of Information Act, which states that: 2) Information is exempt information if its disclosure under this Act would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the public authority holding it)

This information is provided for your personal use and is the property of Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust and subject to any existing Intellectual Property and Database Rights. Any commercial application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015 (RPSI). This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask the Trust for permission to do so.

Please note that the Trust has a formal internal review and complaints process which is managed by the Information Governance Manager/Data Protection Officer. Should you have any concerns with our response, you can make a formal request for an internal review. Requests *for internal review* should be submitted within three months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter, and should be addressed to: dataprotectionofficer@ldh.nhs.uk. This option is available to you for up to three calendar months from the date your response was issued.

If you are not satisfied with the Trust review under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 you may apply directly to the Information Commissioners Officer (ICO) for a review of your appeal decision. The ICO can be contacted at: ICO, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

FOI Officer

Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust